Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		N	ame	Execution Date		
Brian J. Buckmeier				01/12/2007		
John Hess				02/07/2007		
Edwin Edralin				01/12/2007		
Joseph Berry				01/30/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Bel Fuse Ltd.					
Street Address:	8 Luk Hop Street					
Internal Address:	8th Floor, Luk Hop Industrial Building					
City:	San Po Kong, Kowloon					
State/Country:	HONG KONG					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		11675	1675701			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (212)672-1181						
			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	Ľ		
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 212-986-1116						
Email: ggress@wolfblock.com						
Correspondent Name: Wolf, Block, Schorr & Solis-Cohen LLP						
Address Line 1: 250 Park Avenue						
Address Line 2: 9th Floor						
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10177						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			BEL194-237602			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Steven Rubin			
PATENT 500224754 REEL: 018896 FRAME: 0727						

Total Attachments: 2 source=2376024#page1.tif source=2376024#page2.tif

BEL194-237602

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, <u>Brian J. BUCKMEIER, John HESS, Edwin EDRALIN and Joe BERRY</u> of (105 Forest Lourt, TIMOMIUM, MD 21093 4649 Mt. Armet Drive, San Diego, CA 92117; 334 Green Meadows Drive, Dallassown, PA 17313; 17404 Mafine 1 Rd #5412, <u>See Diego, CA 93187</u>; 12236 Mulholland Cf., See Diego, CA 93138 (Assignors) are the inventors of a new and useful <u>CONNECTOR INCLUDING ISOLATION</u> <u>MAGNETIC DEVICES CAPABLE OF HANDLING HIGH SPEED COMMUNICATIONS</u> for which an application for a United States Patent is submitted herewith; and

> WHEREAS, <u>BEL FUSE LTD</u> of <u>8 Luk Hop Street</u>, 8th Floor, Luk Hop Industrial Building, San <u>Po Kong. Kowloon, Hong Hong</u> (Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, and in and to any patent which shall be issued on said invention and any reissued patent which shall be issued thereon; the interest in said patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

NAME OF ASSIGNOR:

Name: Brian Signature: Date:

NYC:719830.1/bel194-237602

NAME OF ASSIGNOR:

Name: John HE	SS . M
Signature:	X Martin
Date:	2/7/07

NAME OF ASSIGNOR:

Name: Edwin	EDRALIN
Signature:	Edwif Edralm
Date:	01 - 12 - 2007

NAME OF ASSIGNOR:

Name: Joe BERRY Berry Signature: _ 1-30-Date: 07

NYC:719830.1/bei194-237602

PATENT REEL: 018896 FRAME: 0730

RECORDED: 02/16/2007